towards the development of a medical oxygen 
concentrator, with a therapeutic concentration suitable to 
be administered to patients with hypoxaemia (low oxygen 
saturation in the blood). The total cost of the assembled 
prototype amounted to the sum of S/1220.80 (one 
thousand two hundred and twenty soles and 80 cents) 
which is adequate and accessible in comparison with the 
costs reached in the year 2024 for similar equipment and 
which present a price of S/1500.00 and which also 
contrasts with the costs of the year 2020 in times of 
pandemic, which made prices around S/15000.0 for